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This Week’s News

= Bath time for the ducklings in the
1 Wrens classroom was enjoyed by
. | everyone this week. The Children
! discovered ducklings [ove splash-
ing in baths just as much as they
do. All six ducklings have now
returhed back to the farm.
Year 5 and 6 spent Tuesday
morning handling ancient arte- -
facts as part of their Mayan
day. Masks and chocolate
pots were among the objects
brought in by the archaeolo-
gist. In other workshops, COCOa beans were crushed,
then tasted by the children (hot SO tasty apparently!)
anhd different chocolate drink concoctions were sam-
pled. Chocolate and ginger was the most popular fla-
vour according to my Year 6 sources.

Sports News

Excellent results by both the football
-~ team ahd our gymhastiC squad over the
last few days. The football team finished
second in the small sChool football league
= whilst the Y5/Y6 gymnastic team has
reached the Kent fihals oncCe again after
coming second in Canterbury. The Y3/Y4% team were
placed third so only just missed out on reaching the fi-
nals. We are delighted with the effort and attitude of
all our sports teams. Thanks to Mr Johnston and Mrs
Wilson for their enthusiastiC coaching.

Mother’s Day Greetings

This week’s Kentish Gazette has pictures for mums
From our youngest pupils in Trens, Jays and owls.

This Week’s Awards

Writer of the Week

Amelie (Year 6)
Mathematician of the Week
Tom (Year 5)

Reader of the Week
Isabelle (Year 4)

Citizen of the Week
Amelia (Year 6)

The Week Ahead

Monday 1st April Dance club

Tuesday 2nd April football club, French club, KS1
gymnastics, Spring Music concert 6:00 pm
Wednesday 3rd April KS2 gymnastics

Thursday 4th April Dance Festival (for children on-
ly), Basketball/Netball club, Art club

Friday 5th April Easter Service led by Year 3 and 4
in school at 2:15 pm—all parents welcome, Cheer-

leading, Hockey, End of term 4.

Easter holiday starts on Monday 8th April until
Monday 22nd April. Children return to school on
Tuesday 23rd April.

Celebrate Easter with fun
crafts, singing and an East-
er egg hunt at Messy
Church on Friday 19th
April at 10:30 to 12:00 at
St John's church, Barham.
All ages welcome—refreshments served.

Dates for Term 5

Tuesday 23rd April Children return to school
Wednesday 24th April Class photos

Friday 3rd May Parent Celebration Assembly 2:30
Monday 6th May Bank holiday—school closed
Monday 13th May Y6 SATs Week

Wednesday 15th May Y5 class assembly (for Y5
parents) 2:45

Tuesday 21st May Y3 & Y4 to Museum of Kent Life
Wednesday 22nd May Jays class assembly (for
Jays parents) 2:45, Parents Drop-in session 3 .| 4+ 5
3:45 pm

Friday 24th May End of term 5

Attendance

The overall attendance this week (March
25th to March 29th) was 95.3%.

Well done to Wrens for 100% attend-
ance!




